RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2014-152

Council Meeting Date: 04-28-2014 Date Adopted: 04-28-2014

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR PENN BOWER
INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,029.75, FOR ADDITIONAL PLUMBING
WORK, FOR THE PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS “JAYCEE PARK
RESTROOM FACILITY”

Councilperson ___Galluccio submitted the following resolution, which was duly
seconded by Councilperson Madden

WHEREAS, Penn Bower Inc.’s, original contract amount was $178,200.00 for
the project commonly known as “Jaycee Park Restroom Facility”; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 was approved for an extension of time from
November 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 in the amount of $2,029.75, is requested for the
installation of an access panel; and

WHEREAS, based upon the review of Change Order #2, the Borough Engineer
agrees with the request and is recommending Change Order #2; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of
the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Change
Order #2 for Penn Bower Inc. in the amount of $2,029.75, for the installation of an
access panel, be approved for the project commonly known as “Jaycee Park Restroom
Facility”.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Mayor and Borough Clerk be authorized to sign

same.

APPROVED, this 28" day of April, 2014.

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Change Orders\2014\penn bower change order 2.doc



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE

NAY

ABSENT NOT VOTING

GALLUCCIO

GENNARO

KAPNER

MADDEN

MUNOZ

ROBINSON

X X X [X [X [X

HERN

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough
Council held on the 28" day of April, 2014.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Change Orders\2014\penn bower change order 2.doc




J. Brooke Hern, Mayor

NEW P R(:)VIDENCE Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

SETTLED IN 1720 Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant
MEMORANDUM
To: Doug Marvin, Borough Administrator
From: Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer
CC: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager
Ted Kapuscinski, Kapuscinski Luongo Architects

Dated: April 23,2014

RE: Resolution for Project Change Order #2 and Partial Payment #3
Jaycee Park Restroom Facility

With reference to the above captioned project, I hereby transmit Project Change Order #2 in
the amount of $ 2,029.75 and Partial Payment #3 in the amount of $ 25,333.00 for approval
through Resolution by the Mayor and Council.

On March 31, 2014, a site plumbing inspection was performed whereby an access panel was
requested to be installed by Penn Bower. In coordination with Ted Kapuscinski, the access
panel shop drawing submittal was provided and approved so it could be ordered and installed
by Penn-Bower for Project Change Order #2. Based on a verbal agreement by Kapuscinski
Luongo Architects, Penn-Bower performed the work consisting of all the labor and material
cost in the amount of $2,029.75. Based on a request for supporting documentation, Penn-
Bower provided a letter dated April 3, 2014 for Project Change Order #2 (Attachment #1).

The total cost of this Project Change Order #2 to the contract is $2,029.75 resulting in an
increase; the original contract amount is $178,200.00. The amended contract amount is
$180,229.75, including Project Change Order #2.

Please find request for payment by Penn-Bower with the percentages checked in the field for
each item by the Engineering Department and Kapuscinski Luongo Architects and the
payment amounts verified as of April 22, 2014 (Attachment #2).

e Penn-Bower Application for Payment #3, submitted April 15, 2014
e Partial Payment #3, dated April 22, 2014

Original Contract Amount $ 178,200.00
Project Change Order #2 $§ 2.029.75
$ 180,229.75

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 ¢ 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.NEWProv.org



Total Cost of Work Completed $ 178,200.00

Amount Billed Previously (-)$ 149,303.00
Retainage (2% of Completed Work) ()8 3.564.00
Partial Payment #3 Amount Due $ 25,333.00

Based on a review of Project Change Order #2 and the work completed for Partial Payment
#3 with Kapuscinski Luongo Architects, I recommend the Mayor and Council approve
Project Change Order #2 in the amount of $ 2,029.75 and Partial Payment #3 in the amount
of $ 25,333.00 to Penn-Bower, Inc.

Attached are copies for your reference.

File: NPT367 Jaycee Park Restroom Facility

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 ¢ 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.NEWPIov.org



PENN-BOWER INC.

Contractors
Attn: Mark G. Demareski April 3, 2014
Proposed Change Order #2
Original contract amount $ 178,200.00
Change Ordet amount $ 2,029.75
New Contract Amount $ 180,229.75

After meeting with plumbing sub code official on 03/31/14 that a access panel is required
for the restroom facility the access panel was submitted and approved by architect, attached
please find a copy of the change order which has the breakdown of material and Labor costs

of $ 2029.75, which was approved by the architect.

Panel has been ordered and installed final inspections will be scheduled for next week T will
then meet with architect and Marc Post for their final inspection

e
==
- Joe Lucas

Penn Bower, Inc.

143 West Main Street  FHigh Bridge, NJ 08829
®hone 908-638-8025 Fax 908-638-9275



Penn - Bower, nc.
r— ey

Penn-Bower

RFC 1- Supply and install lentel and access door.

Labor
Qty Dese. No of Days E Materlal Payroll
1|Foreman 0.5 $280.00
1{Un Labor 0.5 $268.00
0|Cops 0 £0.00
1] Teamster 0 $0.00
1]Cpatator ¢} $0.00
Accass Panel $617.00
Lentel $100.00
Mason $500.00
Equipment $0.00
Qly. Type No, of Days  Cost $0.00
1{Service 0 $0.00
1P/ 0 $0.00
0|Box 0 $0.00
1|Rammax 0 $0.00
1]Compressor 0 $0.00
1|Backhoe 0 $0.00
0|Pump 0 $0.00
$0.00 $1,217.00 $548.00
Subtotal $1,765.00
16pct OH&P $264.75
Total $2,029.75

\/c'_'.-rrg/-( wotk Ted /(RIOICrrayk/ ‘/Z//y
o



ATTACHMENT 2



(are1} (a1qua)(dde 51) Souaby Guipung
(sred! (1aumQ)

(unowe 1a1¢ Y Jo o) jEUE|dX? YoenE - 1310 10 § U1
(s (29w dusT)

(JUNOWR (530 A1) 1O LONBUER|IND LDEIE - 1910 10 § ML)

4/
Qub

bu*\qb\ 7 PN 5
e 5G S 2 g dTORT $
7~ UENEGHS $

ITSTTIIT $

e W\M E 2 s s

; 5 s

g0 % X ¥ £ e s
] §

SEHTEOTTS $

4 L e T T $
00°007'8L1S $

'{q panviddy

‘J {- \M \..\..wao

£q paacadde s

J0 Juowked

£q popuawoaal 8]

Jouawmseq

(sa1pi) AIUNDas ‘SUM| Yons AUR 1SUIBTE 18UmO) WUTANIUSPUL 1UAQ 0} Squidadde puog
B £q Po19A03 OB S8 yons 1dooxa) SHOUBIQIINDUS PUE SISAIRINL AJLMDAs “SUSKT |[B JO 189]0
e 22y 1uswiked Jo AW 18 1swm() OF ssed [jis Juatuked 10§ uotealjddy iyl &q pa1aaco
30 U1 PAISI] 3SIALAI0 10 JJOAL PLes U pajerodiosut jusuidinbs pue sgom 10

T 40 ap1 () Yustnak g 10) suotearjddy 104 A pAIAA00 NI0M UIM UOTIDIULIOD b
PALINSUL SUONEFQO ANRUN)IFa] S I0WRAUETY ORI OF JAGAIE 110 pardde 132 2ARY
10RIIUO7) BU) LAPUN BUGP HIOAY JO IUTIOE U IHME) W) Pasiana siuswled ssaiBoid
snotaaid 17 (1) :29papnotny] $j1 JO 1530 ) 0] 1B} SAIJINS 10J0RNUOY PIUTISISPUN B[

SATIBAJAP 10U SI PUR SIRWNOC] 19BIUOD SU) ITA AURPIOADR
i s uswAEg 10) uoneatddy sy AQ paisaod YIoas [fe () pUB {(SAaUBIGINDUR 10

QOHBNJILD) §,4019813U0D)

(3A0Q® § JUI + prwpsy ssa18014 un O uwnjoe)))

ADVNIV.LAY SIVIH "HSINIL OL AONVIVE '6

e (o edddy Jond uoay 9 aury) SINFWAVA SNOL1ATUL SSAT i

BLIDJER PAIOIS 00 0% X
AW Y10, 09 F09°E$ X

(0 U] - F AW ALVA OL A 1NDITH LNNOWY 9
(4s AT + S A7) Ideuiedy (€l0] >

s (1RWYSY §894F004 UD ) BWID[OD))
FLVA OL QUYOLS ANV d4LATdNOD TVLOL °F
(ZF 1 JUl) 30114 128U JUALIRD ¢

HOIEd LIVAINOD TYNIDIHO 71

NOLLVDITddY SIHL dnd INNOWY '8

p— SYAAAO HONVHO
e A8 HONVHD 13N
L 00 0% SL6T0'TS SVAOL
%0 'q
Yl B
CTOVNIVLIAT %
: SL620'TS L
saapl(y 28ury)) £q 38uByd 19N T SUQUONPICY SuonIppY JERTIOTS

SIPIQ) 95URYD) paacaddy

Tamning 1aplo suegD)
Judwie 4oy uorpednddy

L9t LdN
ON 103l0t s 120u1Buyg : oN aloig sotornU0G "ON, 19BINIOY) SADUMO)
WOy YIed 390Ae[
TR oalolg
Q0UIPJADIF MBU JO gnolog
Fuynsuod {1a2uiBusy) BIA {1012u1u00) woeag (12um()) 0]

IOSEIN

I2MOE UUSY

1dy-g|

areq uoneoi[ddy

PUSHb- €£1027€/01

‘poliag uoyeonddy

[‘oN ymawdey 10y uoyedijddy sao0yenu0)

62880 N 'aBpug uBIH 1S UIBIN ISOM €|
U] ‘IoMoy -uudg




%x\un\\uﬁ&

0o 'SLS .\.“. 7

e ——

RIS E () Woun) 2
CaLoL BRIy

00002'8LTS  pawies|elcl
00°007'8L1TS
- 00°000°Z1$ %0005 ~ %00°0§ 00°000°ZTS Q00T 1 [RFERETER 4
-~ 00'000°£2S , %00°0S 7 %00°0S 00°000°£ZS  000LZ i Suiguinid 51 1A
= 00000 L, %00°0S “ %00°05 00°000°SS 0005 T Ayepads ST b1
“ 00°0059S ., %0009 s %0009 00"005°9S 00S9 T saysiuly ST Wi
= 00'000°65 %000 Z %00°00T 00°000'6S 0006 T siooq §1 Yrl
< 00°000'9% %000 7 %00°00T 00°000'95 0009 1 1O13129104d AINISIO [PWIBYL ST 81
~ 00'000'8% %000 ~ %00°00T 00'000'8$ 0008 1 S13se|d B POOM ST Wi
= 00°000°€S %000 - %00°00T 00°000'€S  000€ T sielaN 1 E1)
-~ 0000002  ~ %00°01 7 %00°06 00°000'0ZS 00007 T Auosep ST Pr1
— 00°0002TS %000 \wmoo.oﬁ: 00°000°CTS  000ZT 1 apuo) Sl Wl
- 00°0000TS » %00°05 < %00°0F 00°000'0TS  0000T 1 yom8is S qv1
- 00'000°0TS %0052 _~ %00°SC 00°000'0TS 00007 T syuawaunbay jesausn Sl eyl
Anjoe4 woonsay T
. 0000Z'TS %000 “ 9%00°00T 00°007'TS 00T 9 Sunueyd ssaadA) puejAa] NN rd)
= 00°005$ %00°0 # %00°00T 00°00SS 005 T Buydniy mens  s3 L1
~ 00°00S8S %00°0 - %00'00T 00700S$ 00S 1 Suipaas pue Suizmua4 Sl 0T
- 00'00S°TS 20070 -~ %00°00T 00°005'TS 005T 1 (losdog 1 6
- 00°00SVS = 9%00°00T %00'0 000005'vs ST 00t |Bat09(3 41 8
= 00005245 ¥ %00°001 %00'0 0000526 ST 00€ ERIVENPER e L
~ 00°000°€$ %000 - %00'00T 00°000'€S Qs 09 uolIBULO) JBMaS Alejues ] 9
~ 00°000°9$ %000 / %00°00T 000009$ 07 00€ G-I XIN IOH AS 5
~ 00°005°£S %00°0 < %00°001 00°005°LS Y4 00€ CIXINIOH  AS 14
-~ 00°00S5'tS %00°0 / %00'00T 00°005¥S 00st T voa S 3
~ 00000'6s " %0006 / %0001 00°000'€S  000€ T |©J1UOI JUSLLIPSS PUB UDISOIT 105 §] z
-~ 000000'6S A %0006 - %00°0T 00°000'SS 0005 T ays Supesy ST T
a1eq o13nies  Alpsnoadld  43d SIYyl Ao |e101 0ud Hun AYD 153 uondudsag WON #woay

| uonesddy Aed ssuspincid maN Jo Lybnoiog

ou] ‘Jamog -uuad



PARTIAL PAYMENT #3

JAYCEE PARK RESTOOM FACILITY

Contractor: PENN-BOWER, INC.

143 WEST MAIN STREET
HIGH RIDGE, NJ 08829

Owner:  Borough of New Providence
360 Elkwood Ave
New Providence, NJ 07974
QUANTITIES
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS BID ACTUAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SITE WORK
1. CLEARING SITE LS 1 100%|| $  5,000.00 |{=]| $ 5,000.00
2. SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT LS 1 100%|| $ 3,000.00 [|{=|| $ 3,000.00
3. DGA, BASE COURSE, 6" THICK sy 300 300 || $ 15.00 [|={| $  4,500.00
4. HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 1|
MIX 1-2, 2 THICK SY 300 300 || $ 25.00 [{=]| $ 7,500.00
5. HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, L]
MIX 1-5, 4" THICK SY 300 300 || $ 20.00 ||={| $ 6,000.00
6. SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LF 60 60 || $ 50.00 $ 3,000.00
7. WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AND LF 300 300 || $ 25.00 ||=|| $ 7,500.00
8. ELECTRICALSERVICE CONNECTION
AND LINE INSTALLATION LF 300 300 || $ 15.00 L $ 4,500.00
9. TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, ENTIRE AREA LS 1 100%]| $ 1,500.00 ||=|| $ 1,500.00
10, FERTILIZING & SEED, ENTIRE AREA LS 1 100%]| $ 500.00 ||=|| $ 500.00
11. STRAW MULCHING, ENTIRE AREA LS 1 100%|| $ 500.00 |[=|| $ 500.00
12. LEYLAN CYPRUS, 6 TO 7 FEET TALL UNITS 6 6|l% 200.00 (|=|| $ 1,200.00
RESTROOM FACILITY
14A GENERAL CONDITIONS LS 1 100%(| $ 10,000.00 [|=|| $ 10.000.00
14B SITE WORK LS 1 100%(| $ 10,000.00 ||=|| $ 10,000.00
14C CONCRETE LS 1 100%(| $ 12,000.00 [[=|| $ 12,000.00
14D MASONRY LS il 100%|| $ 20,000.00 [[=|| $ 20,000.00
14E METALS LS 1 100%|| $ 3,000.00 (|={| $ 3,000.00
14F WOOD & PLASTIC LS 1 100%{| $ 8,000.00 ||=|| $ 8,000.00
14G THERMAL MOISTURE PROTECTION LS 1 100%|| $ 6,000.00 |[=|| $ 6,000.00
14H DOORS LS 1 100%(| $  9,000.00 ||=|| $ 9,000.00
141 FINISHES LS 1 100%(| $ 6,500.00 [|=|| $ 6,500.00
14J SPECIALTIES LS 1 100%(| $ 5,000.00 [|=|| $ 5,000.00
14K PLUMBING LS 1 100%|| $ 27,000.00 ||=|| $ 27,000.00
14L ELECTRICAL LS 1 100%|| $ 17,000.00 ||=|| $ 17,000.00
CO1 CHANGE ORDER #1 - TIME EXTENSION - == S5 S =
TOTAL COST OF WORK COMPLETED = § 178,200.00
LESS 2% RETAINAGE =3 3,5664.00
PARTIAL PAYMENT #1 = $ 56,938.00
PARTIAL PAYMENT #2 = § 92,365.00
PARTIAL PAYMENT #3 = $ 25333.00

RECOMMENDE

i et

ANDR R (-, t2P0LIF P
L

Borough Engineer

PENN BOWER PP3

‘f{ zz //*-
Date




	penn  bower change order 2
	penn  bower change order 2 bkp

